WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bank of America, N. A. WA1-501-13-20 Post Office Box 84448 Seattle, WA 98124



Attn: Edna Eraham

Auditor File Number: 200006010011 Loan Number: 10/8191015628-18/26 RC 26708

FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust filing dated <u>May 26, 2000</u> in which <u>SKAGIT GOLF</u> <u>AND COUNTRY CLUB, a Washington corporation</u> is grantor(s) and <u>Bank of America, N.A.</u>, beneficiary, recorded on <u>June 1, 2000</u> in Auditor's File No. <u>200006010011</u> in volume <u>n/a</u> and page <u>n/a</u> records of <u>SKAGIT</u> County, <u>WASHINGTON</u>, having received from the beneficiary under such Deed of Trust a request to reconvey, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by the said trustee in and to the property legally described in said Deed of Trust, situated in <u>SKAGIT</u> County, <u>WASHINGTON</u>.

Dated: May 26, 2005

PRLAP, Inc., Trustee formerly Rainier Credit Company

Βv

Beverly Peterson, Assistant Vice President

State of Washington

County of King

On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>Beverly Peterson</u> to me known to be the person who signed as <u>Assistant Vice President</u> of PRLAP, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON Edna Eraham